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State (Region) Point of Contact (RDH) Phone Email 
Alabama (IV) Tess Bruner (720) 212-1003 drapertess@gmail.com 

Alaska (X) Shannon Almeda (907) 223-1601 Shannon1@ak.net 

Arizona (IX) Julia Wacloff   (602) 364-1474 julia.wacloff@azdhs.gov 

Arkansas (VI) Rebekah Coffey (417) 619-4427 coffeyrd@archildrens.org 

California-Northern (IX) Kathy Kane (707) 293-8129 ca_dhl@att.net 

California-Southern (IX) Jeannette Diaz (562) 712-6232 jeannetterdh@gmail.com  

Colorado (VIII) Jenni Lansing (303) 692.2524 jennifer.lansing@state.co.us 

Connecticut (I) Leigh Vitukinas (860) 309-2058 leigh.vitukinas@ctdhp.com 

Delaware (III) Nancy Brohawn   (302) 453-1866  nnlbro@aol.com 

District of Columbia (III) Kelli C. Johnson  (202) 408-3968 kjohnson3@amerihealthcaritas.com 

Florida (IV) Tami Miller (860) 896-0603 Tami@fdha.org 

Georgia (IV) Dixianne Parker (404) 234-6151 dixianneparker@bellsouth.net  

Hawaii (IX) Michele Tui (808) 328-9623 meeshtui@gmail.com 

Idaho (X) April Sluder (208) 478-6314 asluder@siph.idaho.gov 

Illinois (V) Christina Emmert (815) 519-0748 hygiene93@gmail.com 

Indiana (V) Glenda Klaas (708) 268-3527 gc.klaas@gmail.com 

Iowa (VII) Kimberly Howard (319) 415.5908 khoward@co.black-hawk.ia.us  

Kansas (VII) Kathy Hunt  (785) 458-9775 khunt@ksheadstart.org 

Kentucky (IV) Linda Poynter (859) 363-2035 linda.poynter@nkyhealth.org 

Louisiana (VI) Celeste Terry (225) 266-2379 cterrydhl@gmail.com  

Maine (I) Beverley Litchfield (207) 233-0237 litchfieldbev@gmail.com 

Maryland (III) Katy Battani (410) 767-7922 keb302@georgetown.edu 

Massachusetts (I) Ashley LaVallee (508) 405-6307 ashley8535@gmail.com  

Michigan (V) Susan Deming (517) 373-3624 demings@michigan.gov 

  Jennifer Van Wingen (Alt) (231) 632-2238 hijenist1@hotmail.com 

Minnesota (V) Cathy Jo Gunvalson (701) 367-7291 cathyjogunvalson@gmail.com 

Mississippi (IV) Carla Bassett (601) 498-1972 Carla.Bassett@msdh.ms.gov 

Missouri (VII) 
 

Ann Hoffman (816) 331-6133 Ann.Hoffman@health.mo.gov 
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Montana (VIII) Melissa Utley (406) 861-7663 tuthfari@gmail.com  

Nebraska (VII) Deb Schardt (402) 310-4428 debschardt@icloud.com 

Nevada (IX) Julie Stage-Rosenberg (775) 673-8279 jstage@tmcc.edu 

New Hampshire (I) Bianca Weber (603) 738-4270 biancamweber@gmail.com 

New Jersey (II) Yvonne Goldman (973) 376-2983 vongoldman@msn.com 

New Mexico (VI) Mariela Leyba (505) 841-5872 mariela.leyba@state.nm.us     

New York (II) Kim Attanasi (917) 647-1712 toothgoddess@msn.com 

 Michael Flanell (Alt) (631) 921-0620 msmikef@optonline.net 

North Carolina (IV) Danielle Bruner (919) 585-2366 deerdh123@gmail.com 

North Dakota (VIII) Vanessa Bopp (701) 751-6778 vbopp@nd.gov 

Ohio (V) Paulette Bronikowski (440) 213-6043 pauletteb440@gmail.com 

Oklahoma (VI) Julie Seward (918) 289-8001 jseward@spthb.org 

Oregon (X) Linda Mann (503) 917-2604 lindasuemann@gmail.com   

Pennsylvania (III) Shannon Kleckner (724) 454-7749 flossangel1@gmail.com  

Rhode Island (I) Kathleen Stack (860) 514-0986 stackkm@umich.edu 

South Carolina (IV) Tammi O. Byrd (803) 348-2973 tbyrd@hps-sc.com 

South Dakota (VIII) Tasha Wendel (712) 251-0037 Tasha.Wendel@usd.edu 

Tennessee (IV) Janice Williams (615) 294-1527 jwilliams128@Tnstate.edu 

Texas (VI) Beth Stewart (432) 413 8843 b.stewart@txohc.org 

Utah (VIII) Michelle Martin (801) 273-2995 mlmartin@utah.gov 

Vermont (I) Heather Blair (802) 316-2242 hblair@vtc.edu 

Virginia (III) Deirdre Kane (703) 407-6360 deirdre@vonkane.com 

Washington (X) Merri Jones (253) 335-4730 merrij@ewu.edu  

West Virginia (III) Gina Sharps (304) 276-0572 sharpsg@marshall.edu 

Wisconsin (V) Diane Flanagan (262) 442-5163 dflanagan4990@gmail.com 

Wyoming (VIII) Keshia Brinkerhoff (307) 247-3408 keshiabrinkerhoffrdh@gmail.com 
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Regional DHL Coordinators 

Lead DHL Coordinator: Michelle Landrum   
Phone: 210-254-0574   Email: michellelandrum@yahoo.com  

Region 1:  Heather Blair (Vermont) 
Email: hblair@vtc.edu 
Connecticut 
Maine 
Massachusetts 
New Hampshire 
Rhode Island 
 
Region 2 and Region 7: Kathy Hunt (Kansas) 
Email: khunt@ksheadstart.org  
Iowa 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
New Jersey 
New York 
 
Region 3: Gina Sharps (West Virginia) 
Email: sharpsg@marshall.edu    
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Maryland 
Pennsylvania 
Virginia  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 5: Diane Flanagan (Wisconsin) 
Email: dflanagan4990@gmail.com 
Illinois  
Indiana 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Ohio 
 
Region 6: Beth Stewart (Texas) 
Email: bcstewart@suddenlink.net  
Arkansas 
Louisiana 
New Mexico 
Oklahoma 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 9: Julie Stage (Nevada) 
Email: jstage@tmcc.edu  
Arizona 
California  
Hawaii 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Region 10: Linda Mann (Oregon) 
Email: lindasuemann@gmail.com  
Alaska  
Idaho 
Washington 

Region 4: Tami Miller (Florida) 
Email: Tami@fdha.org  
Alabama 
Georgia 
Kentucky 
Mississippi 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
Tennessee  

Region 8: Melissa Utley (Montana) 
Email: tuthfari@gmail.com 
Colorado 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Utah 
Wyoming 
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